
	Thursday, March 7th:
9:00 – Borger(3B) v. River Road(1B)
11:30 – Dimmitt(1B) v. Dalhart(3B)
2:00 – Dimmitt (1B) v. West Texas(3B)
4:30 – Gruver(1B) v. Dalhart(3B)
7:00 – Claude(1B) v. Sunray(3B)

	Saturday, March 9th:
9:00 – Claude (1B) v. West Texas(3B)
*10:00 – Borger v. Gruver
11:30 – River Road (3B)  v. Claude (1B)
*12:30 – Gruver v. Dimmitt
3:30 – Dimmitt (3B)  v. Sunray(1B)
*3:00 – Borger v. Booker
6:00 – Booker(3B)  v. Dalhart(1B)  

	Friday, March 8th:
9:00 – Borger(1B) v. West Texas(3B)
11:30 – Booker(3B)  v. Sunray(1B) - District
2:00 – Dalhart(1B)  v. River Road (3B)  
4:00 – River Road (3B)  v. Gruver (1B)

	*Games played @ Borger


Entry fee will be $250 and 1 dozen game balls.
· Make checks payable to: PSP CISD
All games will be played on a 2 hour time limit.  If an inning begins before the time limit it will be finished.  1 extra inning will be played if a game is tied.  After the extra inning, runners to 3rd, runners to 2nd, and then a coin flip will be used to determine the winner.  All games will start at the scheduled time, if at all possible.
Run Rule:
· 15 after 3 innings
· 10 after 5 innings
Matt Green
West Texas Comanche Baseball
(806) 274-8128

Coaches Contact Information:
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Booker:
Brent Lile
806-228-0637
brent.lile@region16.net

Borger:
Jody Simmons
806-340-9595
jody.simmons@borgerisd.net

Claude:
John Moffett
806-681-4918
john.moffett@claudeisd.net

Dalhart:
Shawn Brasher
806-367-4628
shawn.brasher@dalhartisd.org

Dimmitt:
Jesus Quiroz
Gruver:
Chris Bird
580-651-0021
chris.bird@gruverisd.net

River Road:
Bart Upchurch
806-681-5564
bart.upchurch@rrisd.net

Sunray:
Chuck Graves
806-367-1815
chuck.graves@region16.net

West Texas:
Matt Green
806-274-8128
matt.green@region16.net




806-341-4361
jequiroz@dimmittisd.net







